WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 24

1. CONTRACTOR: _Ranger Excavating Project: 05WC324
Reagan Bivd

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. N/A to Sta. N/A Roadway: South, Ph. 2

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

4. Reasons: 3M (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
3F: County Convenience. Additional Work Desired by the County. Additional erosion control work is required at the South Fork
of the San Gabriel River. The revised plans will meet TCEQ guidelines.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: L-1.1,L-1.2
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: (]} Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _ No. __N/A__, Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The cont Ty L PI———— The following information must be provided

lany and all claims for additional compensalion due fo any and all other

lexpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of = " : .
TOSNAGIN 89’6 SOF AFIN SRANGE: Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: __ 0
Amount added by this change order: $158,657.05
THE CONTRACTOR e 1/14 @
By

Typed/Prirfted Name James Ly n
Typed/Printed Title \ e Presidert

RECOMMENDEL) FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
A . ,5/‘;7 [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

7 Project Manager ‘Date
Construction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer Date

s/ 9 County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7 / O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
e~

77 /Program Manager Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See New Plan Sheets 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
ere o e Fipot
Recgrs -« :
-~ A’E] County Judge Date
PPROVED

SEP 1 4 2009

HNTB Corporatuori
Round Rock



SYX3Al ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

901598958 90°L59'891$ 0008 SIVIOL
0008 000 005238 uH
600§ 000 toed 3s
00°08 000 00°000°023 8
0008 ) oszs a1
0008 00't £0'08 F3
0008 00°C 9508 38
000 00 0508 a8 E_B..oo Uo|s0i3
00°0$ {000 e 45 S46p|nog ¥20H - Y3018 ..ﬂx_m
0008 000 05'z8 Fi
000§ 000 00eLs Fil
00°0$ 00’0 00°002'¥$ $1
1S0OWALl | awunvno |  3omduNn | LINN NOWLdRIDS3a
M3N (1onasa)se aav aasna
swey| PeUOD 1@ 318YL
Al ALY ATHOOH 08V
00} OjUl PASE SIEUSIEIN PUE YIOAA JUNOSOY 80104 i S1aVL
yZEIMSO #3oefoud P2 ‘HIGWNN YIQHO FONVHI



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incomrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

28.
2C.
2D,
2E.
2F.

2G.

2H.
21
2J.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellanaous differance in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted wutility (unforeseeable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

Other

3. County Convenience

3B.

3C.
3D.

3E.
3F.

3G.

3H.
31

3K.
3L.

3M.

Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations improvement

Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

Achievement of an early project completion

Reduction of future maintenance

Additional work desired by the County

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

Implementation of improved technology or better process

Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

Other

4. Third Party Accommodation

4B.

4C.

4D.

Failure of a third party to meet commitment

Third party requested work

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
Other

5. Contractor Convenience

5A.
5B.

5D,
5E.

Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Partnering workshop

Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities

6B.

6D.

Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
Utilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan Bivd South, Ph. 2
Williamson County Project No. 05WC324

Change Order No. 24

Reason for Change

This change order provides payment for additional work by the Contractor to
correct erosion control issues at the South Fork of the San Gabriel River.

All items required to complete the work associated with this change order are
new contract items and are listed in detail on the attached Table B.

This change order results in a net increase of $158,657.05 to the contract
amount, for an adjusted contract total of $14,740,673.79. The original Contract
amount was $15,857,326.54. As a result of all change orders to date, including
this change order, $1,116,652.75 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting
in a 7% net decrease in the Contract cost. As the Notice of Substantial
Completion and Certificate of Completion have already been issued on this
project, no additional days will be added; however, we expect the Contractor to
have all work completed in no more than twenty (20) working days.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



J1H04d

_te/ TANNVHI J9VNIVHO

Iy
———— AN JORLNOD WOLSOUS TTV HOd SIE0 BVIKOUSSY
NS TELES HO4 T10W OL WAMI WOLVINGSINGIN ORMVND ¥OJ WMOKS 3¥Y FICBUS O
sy meq TTVME a3 ERVED R
Jamapay TASIIS SEVHO BALLYM ORY 1SOANGD dO BUN ALVRDCOWSAY _H_
e TR0 230K 40 TNB ToVNBAY WEITMION X008 - GUSCTE HIVI %
P IVTUY AUDOTIA
HOM 804 1V XOVI0 LCHVIIA ONY SYIUY ALOOTI NAMOT HOS
EIWA LW LYW ASSED TTEVOVASIO0M BAOTIOS BV 30 OJ 34l DMLY
—— DMLLYW Y OLIMNVTS 8T1 INIIVES LKSIEVIVA E)
1929 MO JGND TYIONDAL BTV NAMIOV BSHVMGE THL MAU DHLCKSVOD
DE9L ML Y34 TTVi0M 0L HOLIVMINGD 'LVI OHINOD MOECHI
O 1 200N 40 MOLLYILIPEVTD LOTLL ¥4 TIVLEM ‘4VH &3 008 E
STICH HIRI WYL NINLIVUL
GRIOVNYN 1533 RO JGND TYIOEAL TR NIATOY SONVME
3L UM DRG0 DIOL DL N34 TIVAGM 01 HOLOVEINOD WiDATT _
0% ATALVIRXOUAY ONY NELINVIS NOM § ‘GTH4 HOTI - TION NERM
EIE X0H TV EEMIOVIS NSEIDYNYR LUED RO JGND TVOOSOLL
SEESSSEIET AR ]
SvEROY
oqueN alod [[TECER]
SYHAL ALNNOD NOSWWITTIM N
AVMOV0Y 40 3dIS HLNOS

H3IAIH BIHEVO NS
JHL 40 XH04 HLNOS
QA8 NVOV3IH OTVNOY
Talny

CUOIUAY LB - LOISNEY - SHYIRQ - Upaty
BSCERISIR haEEis)

MIIAJH B




H3AIY 131H8VD NVS
JHL 40 4404 HLNOS
QA78 NvOVIH QTYNOH

MIIAIH B
ONIIHd %56

El.“lln-

S;B_l!.

SEUMEYS 1IN0l Diveodl AL SHIDNAKSS MY SHIGIACHG B0d FTEISHOJSTA 81 HO0LWIINOD JHL (W
ALY TN THL 40 WALIMNGNG 0L BOfK MENMO BHL Ol ANOLIVASUYS

WEEF-orS (OIE) Xvd Re0E-0ob (O2) SHovd

ST (B8) Hvd bORE-beE (219) THOHD
WES-0NAL SVIGL HUSY 02 3N DEG MYIED T IO THODTE NASTY

MOLLIGHOD TIIYLHESTIA NV LYIH ¥ M1 LEN 30 TV 316 LOrGud SHL 40 SYISY TIY  NOLLT AT
0L HoNd QRNCD0 v LvHL NOSCRE HO NILLLZS LY ONY G MM 'GHOLLYAYIIE WOHd FIRITIVL
SMITINI ‘XIVeld WGl OL FViiva TO el 'Povall T 40 1UM LIGNChd L NITD LWnouonl
TV HOLTVELNOD L “WAGHGY TYHIS OL H0iad GNY MOLLTALGHOD 40 HOLLT W00 Ho ('8l
‘SR
OHY TVRELYW SITWENS 40 TYSOdSd TUS-H0 TYo Tl H0d TTEEHOETE 51 H0Loveinon L ('8
SUGMNOG LovALRD Fh W ELON

CONY FMOHS G R40M TTY TIV1SH UELLT GO0 01 ANYSSIEN SIOUNES O SSurun
TIV SHLLY OHY SHLACH o4 TTREHOSETH 51 HALTVHLNGD THL ‘SEHEENLO GAlIE48 SsaTn (1
GETEL THUGDD 40 AJONYD THL HEONN INGLGONOH B0 STTOWEA WMvd 'STYRELLYH THOLS SOLTVELKOD
ANY TIVHE STMYLSLAND O HIOHW) “MINMD BHL HLIM SST20Y CHY JHOM 40 SHOLLIGLET
ANy 'STTONEA 40 DNDRiYE "SIVIEILYE 43 DHHOLS Fril ALVHIGHODD TIVHE HOLIVELNGD FHL (01
AUIS THL HO SHERIOM SS0LIVALED
AP0 HLI B TIM oY LoD Stk NI GLON
CHY HAONS SY e0M 40 34005 L oL HLIN oM (53
THOLIVHLHOD THL 4G QDYLE0 ONY 304 AVd 08 TIAG
LSO 3L 40 ROLLTALSHOD 04 OTENGSH STHATHddY OHY GLLAEE TH 'HOLSRLISHOD OL Horsd
‘SERMBEHD OHY SHOLLY TS 63000 Tavariddy TIV HUM LlduoD Thms moiovaings 20 (9
"EISYE ATV ¥ MO HEYILL 40 TYAGHT HOJ FTRSNOMST 1 BOLoVELNOD 3L (L

;L TV

L 0L RINGEATALS TR 0L FWLNG MY EvdTs TS O 305 360M 3L 0L LNENTOY o9
=

N SHIONE 40 LNSIETY T aNY MOLLYTTVASM W0alNoD vl W04 TSN oL cEUKM Lo “nd

‘G O H0 ALMSHC0d GA3HMD 40 FOVING MO / OV

TL  HOALYAYIDE OL A0t SN SHUSUE 40 NOLLROD SHL LinEa dwy A0vaon
EJI0N VH3INID

N LvM-d0- LK Y R0 T MEEMLEE ONY (oo

L3%E) STRHYHD FPVNIVEG T N QE0YLd 39 TIWHE LSO0JUOD 40 SEHOHI ¥M0d 40 WM Y W
MO (LN SY d3H0LSTH 39 TS Sv3ey (IGWUSd T

(4]

Ol EFIVNYL L7S08d il 40 ALMRDSHOSSES 341 &1 U BAL SIHL Ly ANGAS Kvd ANV SMIad

HUYH SINTTEH A IELSISNID B0/ONY JUYULSENG 1L NMLIW HOWS Y SMOTE YIHy TYLOL NI 1004
THTES IO 16 HOHM CREAAIOSI § ALYALEANS Y00W THL W GI0A ¥ dI 4DUS Lo oM T (L
‘SALIS TYSOJSI0 WO4S CAACHIY W 20 d3045d 39 TS GRAET SNEvET) oY1 TIv
CEUYLATAATY dNY VD TYRIDMHO Sl 0L CTUOLSTY YEHY BHL ONY AVMRELLYM L WG SAREH
LNTLTIS QLYINITOY QAR JALST SRR ARvHCaal wod
SONISSRD AVMEEIYM QY SOVOH WIvH D0 Y ALWNOD THL A3 SONVLLTIY TVl OL domd (9
"SI (%) 6 SIOWIH hidia L
MEHH QEACLEY 36 LSNU SIOHINCD LY HOLLY LT ggagﬁg
ANY T ATUNOEA TS G004 OHY §0uLK0D 40 0 T
FHL CATEdOMd SNMNOULTMN SHY AL LWL TenGa OL SUMEAT TTVANYE LWL Halldy
ONY STYAELN LTOTH LY SEOHES OHY SI0WIN0D BHL 1I045H OL QFENOTH 81 HALWHIND THL ('8
SIS CAINCTD ASTHADD OL NOUDTALSHOD &0 S5andd
SHL SHIK] BOLTEGHAEENONT AL ML A RO 30 AV Wkl WULAOD NOLLYLNEHICES QY
NOSCRE THL OL SHOKSIATY 0TI 5 30V 30 0L S350 SOMH  HEENISNG ALD 3HL A6 C3ADHdY
IO LS CHESATY B0V AUYTHATY SV ISROGEY LD B0 LSTIVIDRMS TYIMILNESARD sIINm
ONMTATY 2L AT EACEADY 33 LS OV MOISUATH ¥ Tenoed THM SHYld CEACHCSY T MO
HHOED J50HL WOWd SEOMI H0 FIRLAED 40 RNOILYION B0 TIVRILLYW I ROUVEYA BOrvd L (7
ALY DMILIL IML OL MO SAVD T3
ASYET LY EENDNE ALD SHL ADUON TIVHG SOLOVEINGD Sril  RHOM KOULYEYASEd LG ANY SHINGTE
OL HOMd OWY GTHNSVIH hiiid aMY FI0RLNGD
BL 40 ROUVTIVLSH BELdY BOLTGEH MY LNV
O30 “HOLOVILNGD BHL MUM BLS-NC M 70 TivisS IONTELMNGD HOUILSHoD-Tid ¥ (8
S MRV SONYNGE BI0L L ONY SUNELEHINGTY
IO UM TOHVTHOTTY K 36 TIVHS SI0MINTD NOUVINSUES/MASG 40 INBEN 3 (T

‘lapidd DY SN
HELASELS THISED L M CECES 5Y (NOUVAYSIE HO SHISID "SRRV TD) MHON HOLLYHYEEd
AUk AN OL #0fed FICHLNOT MOLYLNBATMACRRHE TIVLSH TS SOLovaelioo 3HL (1

B 40 ROUMTIOL 1MEATES OL ALY Bl LWkl ULUNYIUNTGE J0M LvHL 25H0 AN 2

SYM HOIHM VML MOMd ALALLDY CEUYTOSE L 0 MELOYEVIO 80 TWUYN 3 M 3TN AN 9

B0 STOULIVEY LIRSV 1S3 ANY 40 NOLLYDLSIOOW TYHOLLYSEAT MO TWORLAMd WY Y

TALYLLN FHY CIANCYAL HOUYITIEY LS
&

Eazai\:gﬂgg-ﬂgﬁg’g! o

iggghgxohggﬂggga‘
U5 L 40 SHOUKCD NI TEVIILIVHG 57 MOOS 5¥ (EUVIUN 38 TIVHS STunsvad Wouvzmavls (b

ATTIVASH SRALNCD S H3d0ud 3AVH
150 AUS-ND TIH0LE WY 3US LT0dd THL Modd TlLYies (Tl GLvavda) euods T (9

N2 Lyrl GECIACH 39 LSMW VLS LUEKEGd ¥ DS AS dINGI ME3O SV ALIDYAYD NODIS3D KErM

LA LA A SHOLLYVEATIIY SR 0 LS SN L mavom Louodes & (8

T LM EORWOHOTOY M ENTYANIY OWY OETIVLSMI Ehgﬂ.—‘r_'%

WHANTD (2] NOLLYLKIMKISS OHY HOMSOWT LNYHOSEL TIv "ROUSMALSHID SHOWELLOD OL Hosd (F

TN HELYM NG S0 MOULYDGRH TSN "USTLO] ¥ & 1934 0% KIHLY GFTTYASH 39 Avid
MELSAS 3NYL ITYHOLS IONMLEENG SNOCHYIV OMY ROSHYIOWILH ONIOHD IA0EY Laveoddl on (8

TG 40 SHT004 ANTITNG GOAY 0L FAVH MUY LSOV OL MEYL 0 LSM WD TOW

Ta AUMLELTY 5¥ MO GHOLLYILIZSS SHRELY™

ML ¥Ed LELSAS HOWYSNR (hdid AdvHOSEL ¥ 804 30Md ¥ 3004 O 01 HOLOWELND
CATLYKITLAS HOLOVELNDD THL A9 YT 10 0L G HOUYITTddY HLivM 19 YD NolRE

WO GLIWAE ANV 300N MO MO MEYM OL OIS DALLYN ONY LSOl 3SMYD LOW §E00 U Lvnl
AYH ¥ HONG M CAVddY T6 0L S1 HUYM Cie UVGELTY GV MOTTE SHOUYDLCSSS SaaElve Bl did
MOULYDfa SOML WELYM H0d 3008d ¥ 30ACHY OL HOLTWAINGD  SYSHY TYOLLIED NI ATy VoiLdvd
‘S00NEd A8 LGV DHING LNDMHGITEIVASE Okive W0d (OG0T S NOUYDRE Oivesdal (')

“WACHdY LILTRY BYOSONYT 604 O3S HENCTAOTH 0 TAS TNOAEN 3Rl 40 ST 1 LeAn 0L

ATHGAS OVENdS F0 OVIOHS 1SOJHOD 40 SRON 300y TIOSH0L DHULSIG O 61 RiEHL TG SvTdr B

WO OOHIES LGl QEWINYLS rEd LUSY DHISN ELEURIINGY 30D ¥ HUM STANSVE §Y 154 ST




